BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1072

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Rehabilitation Fund and"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 4 down through "Fund;" in line 7, inclusive; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 11 down through "fees;" in line 17 and substitute "providing for the termination of this Act;"; in line 21, strike "21-3A-07" and substitute "21-3A-03"; in line 22, strike "Assistance" and substitute "Advisory Board"; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "ASSISTANCE" and substitute "<u>ADVISORY BOARD</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12, inclusive; and in lines 13 and 18, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 2 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with "THE" in line 12 down through "(II)" in line 15, inclusive; in line 16, strike "(III)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 18, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; strike beginning with "MARYLAND" in line 18 down through "THE" in line 19; in line 21, strike "(V)" and substitute "(IV)"; in lines 24 and 25, strike "MARYLAND BRAIN INJURY ASSOCIATION" and substitute "BRAIN INJURY ASSOCIATION OF MARYLAND"; after line 27, insert:

"(III) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SPINAL CORD INJURY NETWORK, APPOINTED BY THE NETWORK;";

and in lines 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36, strike "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively.

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(VIII)" and substitute "(IX)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 26, strike "21-3A-06." and substitute "21-3A-03."; in line 27, strike "(A)"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 23 down through "ASSISTANCE" in line 25; and in line 31, strike "OR" and substitute "AND".

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 6 through line 15 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 17, after "1997." insert "It shall remain effective for a period of 5 years and, at the end of September 30, 2002, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.".